
ONLY adjunct who have met the threshold for seniority are listed.  See Article 
X of the DCE contract.

FY 2022 Adjunct Seniority List - By Area
AFS204b

DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0001 ARTA 20Barnes, David 20
0001 ARTA 17Millard, Marisa 17
0001 ARTA 16Amaral, Angela 16
0001 ARTA 12Moran, Catherine 13
0001 ARTA 12Thomas, Beth 12
0001 ARTA 9Doherty, Brooke 9
0001 ARTA 9Tschirch, John 9
0001 ARTA 8Graves, David 8
0001 ARTA 8Rebis, Greg 8
0001 ARTA 7Knutsen, Katherine 7
0001 ARTA 3Atkins, Maryellen 4

0001 ASLA 14Schlang, Michael 14
0001 ASLA 13Lygren, Sandra 19
0001 ASLA 6Schlang, Dana 7
0001 ASLA 3O'Brien, Jennifer 3

0001 COMA 37Adler (Fernandes), Joyce 37
0001 COMA 29Lanzi, Beatrice 29
0001 COMA 22Gaudiello, Joni 22
0001 COMA 15Charette, Deborah 27
0001 COMA 14Ussach, Harvey 21
0001 COMA 13Costa, Madeleine 13
0001 COMA 13Gostin, Laura 13
0001 COMA 13Rebelo, Ricardo 13
0001 COMA 11Murphy, Michele 11
0001 COMA 10Valoura, Leila 10
0001 COMA 8Furtado-Chagas, Tracy 9
0001 COMA 8Smollins, John-Pierre 8
0001 COMA 7Breault, Joanne 7
0001 COMA 6Brown, Emily 6
0001 COMA 6Marland, Cynthia 6
0001 COMA 4Anderson, Christopher 4
0001 COMA 3Burns, Robert 3
0001 COMA 2Viens, Stephanie 2
0001 COMA 1Conway, Jack 18
0001 COMA 1Costa, Richard 21
0001 COMA 1Girard, Jeanne 11
0001 COMA 1MacKnight, Matthew 7

0001 DSTA 17Lygren, Sandra 19
0001 DSTA 7Schlang, Dana 7
0001 DSTA 1Schlang, Michael 14

0001 ENGA 42Westgate, Vance 42
0001 ENGA 32Norris, Katharine 32
0001 ENGA 30Kelly, William 30
0001 ENGA 27Charette, Deborah 27
0001 ENGA 26Grady, James 26
0001 ENGA 25Brosnan, Jim 25
0001 ENGA 22Anderson, Debra 22
0001 ENGA 22Geary, Michael 22
0001 ENGA 22Gifford, Alan 22
0001 ENGA 21Costa, Richard 21
0001 ENGA 20Hague, Judith 20



DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0001 ENGA 18Benson, Nancy 18
0001 ENGA 18Conway, Jack 18
0001 ENGA 18Ussach, Harvey 21
0001 ENGA 17Lavoie, Jennifer 17
0001 ENGA 17Quick, Mary Anne 20
0001 ENGA 17Souza, Chrisanne 17
0001 ENGA 16Forman, Susan 16
0001 ENGA 15Castro, Kathleen 15
0001 ENGA 15Saurette, John 15
0001 ENGA 15Wimberly, Suzanne 15
0001 ENGA 14French, Elizabeth 14
0001 ENGA 13Nadeau, Jean-Paul 13
0001 ENGA 12Pappas, Holly 13
0001 ENGA 11Irujo, Carrie 29
0001 ENGA 11Judson, Donald 11
0001 ENGA 11Norman, James 11
0001 ENGA 11Weisberger, Ronald 37
0001 ENGA 10Amaral-Tracey, Tracy 10
0001 ENGA 10Habib, Farah 10
0001 ENGA 10Ucci, Martha 10
0001 ENGA 9Beaulieu-Smith, Amanda 11
0001 ENGA 9Charbonneau Hess, Stacie 9
0001 ENGA 9Hodges, Mathew 9
0001 ENGA 9McGuire, Brian 9
0001 ENGA 8Houghton, David 8
0001 ENGA 7Furtado-Chagas, Tracy 9
0001 ENGA 7MacKnight, Matthew 7
0001 ENGA 7Torregrossa, Michael 7
0001 ENGA 6Boffi, Angela 7
0001 ENGA 6Pankowski, Christine 6
0001 ENGA 6Santos, Melissa 6
0001 ENGA 6Zuber, Rita 7
0001 ENGA 5Melendy, Jessica 5
0001 ENGA 4Adler (Fernandes), Joyce 37
0001 ENGA 4Andrade, Deborah 2
0001 ENGA 4Moran, Catherine 13
0001 ENGA 4Wagner, Jeffrey 4
0001 ENGA 3Adamowicz, Catherine 3
0001 ENGA 3Barry, Jacqueline 23
0001 ENGA 3Delaney, Nancy 5
0001 ENGA 3Lyons, Joanne 17
0001 ENGA 2DiMarzio, Denise 2
0001 ENGA 2McCourt, Susan 14
0001 ENGA 2Riconscente, Selma 23
0001 ENGA 1Breault, Joanne 7
0001 ENGA 1Costa, Madeleine 13
0001 ENGA 1Ormerod, Jennifer 10

0001 ESLA 23Barry, Jacqueline 23
0001 ESLA 18Manson, Diane 21
0001 ESLA 14Donnelly, Ann Marie 14
0001 ESLA 7Northup, Sarah 7
0001 ESLA 4Riconscente, Selma 23
0001 ESLA 3Neubert, Livia 3
0001 ESLA 1Irujo, Carrie 29

0001 HUMA 18Gillen, Peter 18
0001 HUMA 15Upchurch, Deanna 18
0001 HUMA 12Grady, James 26



DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0001 HUMA 9Almeida, Carlos 20
0001 HUMA 9Weisberger, Ronald 37
0001 HUMA 5Atasay, Engin 8
0001 HUMA 3Cole, Pamela 9
0001 HUMA 3Lifrak, Timothy 19
0001 HUMA 3Spencer, Joseph 3
0001 HUMA 2Amarelo, Odete 26
0001 HUMA 2DeAguiar, Maria 14
0001 HUMA 2Geary, Michael 22
0001 HUMA 2Latinez, Alejandro 8
0001 HUMA 1Anderson, Christopher 4
0001 HUMA 1Charbonneau Hess, Stacie 9
0001 HUMA 1Costa, Jose 18
0001 HUMA 1Loggains, Nanette 12
0001 HUMA 1McCourt, Susan 14
0001 HUMA 1Pappas, Holly 13
0001 HUMA 1Triff, Eduardo 12
0001 HUMA 1Ucci, Martha 10
0001 HUMA 1Wimberly, Suzanne 15

0001 HUMB 24Conroy, Gregory 24
0001 HUMB 11Pearlmutter, Alan 11

0001 LSPA 20Poore-Pariseau, Cindy 20
0001 LSPA 18McDonald, Lizabeth 18
0001 LSPA 15Lyons, Joanne 17
0001 LSPA 14Weisberger, Ronald 37
0001 LSPA 10Beaulieu-Smith, Amanda 11
0001 LSPA 10Condon, Patricia 10
0001 LSPA 10Real-Martins, Tahais 13
0001 LSPA 9Short, Natalie 10
0001 LSPA 9Zuber, Patricia 9
0001 LSPA 8Loggains, Nanette 12
0001 LSPA 8Ormerod, Jennifer 10
0001 LSPA 7Boffi, Angela 7
0001 LSPA 7Howarth, Paulette 10
0001 LSPA 7Mayhew, Mary 8
0001 LSPA 6Kugler, Margaret 6
0001 LSPA 6Zuber, Rita 7
0001 LSPA 5Baptist, Janice 29
0001 LSPA 5Cass, Mary 11
0001 LSPA 5Griffith, Kimberly 10
0001 LSPA 4Dekkers, Jennifer 8
0001 LSPA 4Martin, Carol 32
0001 LSPA 3Frezza, Alyssa 3
0001 LSPA 3Irujo, Carrie 29
0001 LSPA 3Newbert-Avila, Jane 33
0001 LSPA 3Wolfson, Zachary 10
0001 LSPA 2Anderson, Debra 22
0001 LSPA 2Kocur, Sarah 2
0001 LSPA 2Marden, Amy 13
0001 LSPA 2Neubert, Livia 3
0001 LSPA 2Quick, Mary Anne 20
0001 LSPA 1Forman, Susan 16
0001 LSPA 1Geary, Michael 22
0001 LSPA 1Gifford, Alan 22
0001 LSPA 1Mayhew, Dana 29
0001 LSPA 1McCourt, Susan 14
0001 LSPA 1Rak, Robert 20



DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0001 PORA 26Amarelo, Odete 26
0001 PORA 20Almeida, Carlos 20
0001 PORA 18Costa, Jose 18
0001 PORA 13DeAguiar, Maria 14
0001 PORA 2Latinez, Alejandro 8
0001 PORA 1Triff, Eduardo 12

0001 RDGA 29Baptist, Janice 29
0001 RDGA 19Quick, Mary Anne 20
0001 RDGA 16Lyons, Joanne 17
0001 RDGA 10Barry, Jacqueline 23
0001 RDGA 10Beaulieu-Smith, Amanda 11
0001 RDGA 10McDonald, Lizabeth 18
0001 RDGA 9Ormerod, Jennifer 10
0001 RDGA 8Zuber, Patricia 9
0001 RDGA 5Conway, Jack 18
0001 RDGA 5Riconscente, Selma 23
0001 RDGA 4Delaney, Nancy 5
0001 RDGA 4Manson, Diane 21
0001 RDGA 4McGuire, Brian 9
0001 RDGA 4Zuber, Rita 7
0001 RDGA 3Poore-Pariseau, Cindy 20
0001 RDGA 2Benson, Nancy 18
0001 RDGA 1Habib, Farah 10
0001 RDGA 1Moran, Catherine 13

0001 SPAA 29Irujo, Carrie 29
0001 SPAA 18Villanueva, Luis 18
0001 SPAA 12Triff, Eduardo 12
0001 SPAA 8DeAguiar, Maria 14
0001 SPAA 8Latinez, Alejandro 8
0001 SPAA 7Duffy, Daissy 7
0001 SPAA 3Almeida, Carlos 20

0001 THEA 2Bettencourt, Elizabeth 2
0001 THEA 2Ledoux, David 2
0001 THEA 2Paquin, Matthew 2
0001 THEA 1Adler (Fernandes), Joyce 37
0001 THEA 1Grady, James 26

0002 CEDA 26Curro, Margaret 32
0002 CEDA 20Heaney, Nicole 22
0002 CEDA 6Frechette, Steven 8
0002 CEDA 4Atasay, Engin 8
0002 CEDA 3Loggains, Nanette 12
0002 CEDA 3Yohe, Diana 26
0002 CEDA 2Dekkers, Jennifer 8

0002 CRJA 17Garcia, Alan 17
0002 CRJA 12Amore, Christina 12
0002 CRJA 12Majewski, Jeffrey 12
0002 CRJA 11Souza, John 11
0002 CRJA 7Calo, Peter 7
0002 CRJA 7Chadwick, Suzanne 7
0002 CRJA 7Jackson, Todd 7
0002 CRJA 7Mayhew, Dana 29
0002 CRJA 7Riley, Carolyn 7
0002 CRJA 7Santopadre dosReis, Nancy 7
0002 CRJA 4Borden, Thomas 4
0002 CRJA 4Calise, Jamie 5
0002 CRJA 4Camara, William 21



DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0002 CRJA 2Spavento, Robert 11

0002 ECEA 18Cardelli, Melissa 18
0002 ECEA 17Amarasingham, Ravitha 17
0002 ECEA 16Kilroy, Mary 16
0002 ECEA 15Tessier, Carole 15
0002 ECEA 13Medeiros, Patricia 2
0002 ECEA 12Newbert-Avila, Jane 33
0002 ECEA 10Levesque, Amy 10
0002 ECEA 9Cousineau, Patricia 9
0002 ECEA 6Casavant, Mary Ann 6

0002 ECNA 18Allen, David 19
0002 ECNA 12Brough, Robert 12
0002 ECNA 12Kacmarsky, Marie 12
0002 ECNA 10Jorge, Patricio 10
0002 ECNA 9Moniz, Jennie 9
0002 ECNA 8Basay, Rosario 8
0002 ECNA 5Loggains, Nanette 12

0002 EDUA 6Cardelli, Melissa 18
0002 EDUA 5Tessier, Carole 15
0002 EDUA 4Atasay, Engin 8
0002 EDUA 2Amarasingham, Ravitha 17

0002 GVTA 19Kilguss Jr, Donald 23
0002 GVTA 16Martin, Zachary 16
0002 GVTA 14Ironfield, Richard 31
0002 GVTA 11Spavento, Robert 11
0002 GVTA 3Koczera, Robert 10
0002 GVTA 2Williams, P 9

0002 HSTA 44Pereira, Gabriel 44
0002 HSTA 41Williams, P 9
0002 HSTA 37Weisberger, Ronald 37
0002 HSTA 33Mulligan, David 33
0002 HSTA 31Ironfield, Richard 31
0002 HSTA 28Rodrigues, David 28
0002 HSTA 25Sowa, Maureen 25
0002 HSTA 22Benya-Soderbom, Rebecca 22
0002 HSTA 20Homen, Peter 20
0002 HSTA 20Kilguss Jr, Donald 23
0002 HSTA 19Souza-Mort, Susan 19
0002 HSTA 18Kirkcaldy, James 18
0002 HSTA 17Dimock, George 17
0002 HSTA 16Curro, Margaret 32
0002 HSTA 12Worthington, R Robyn 12
0002 HSTA 11Loggains, Nanette 12
0002 HSTA 10Botelho, Aaron 10
0002 HSTA 10Koczera, Robert 10
0002 HSTA 10Martin, Zachary 16
0002 HSTA 8Cole, Pamela 9
0002 HSTA 8Mayhew, Mary 8
0002 HSTA 6Amaral, Christopher 6
0002 HSTA 6Fernandes, Lauren 6
0002 HSTA 6Kacmarsky, Marie 12
0002 HSTA 6Rebello, Paul 11
0002 HSTA 5Paull, Benjamin 6
0002 HSTA 3Vincent, Jennifer 3
0002 HSTA 1Brough, Robert 12
0002 HSTA 1Lifrak, Timothy 19



DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0002 HUMA 5Perkins, William 5

0002 IADA 2Lifrak, Timothy 19
0002 IADA 1Roy, Albert 8

0002 LGLA 7Yohe, Diana 26
0002 LGLA 6Lyons, Patricia 6
0002 LGLA 6Nowakowski, Elzbieta 6
0002 LGLA 6Panaggio, Brenda 15
0002 LGLA 5Matthews, Patrick 5
0002 LGLA 3Kidd, Robert 3
0002 LGLA 3MCDonald, Allyson 3
0002 LGLA 3Spavento, Robert 11
0002 LGLA 1Camara, William 21
0002 LGLA 1Souza, John 11

0002 PSYA 37Estaphan, Mitchell 37
0002 PSYA 36Andrade, Deborah 2
0002 PSYA 34Noble, Frank 8
0002 PSYA 33Newbert-Avila, Jane 33
0002 PSYA 32DeFarias, Andrew 32
0002 PSYA 31Medeiros, Patricia 2
0002 PSYA 25Gaspard, Terry 25
0002 PSYA 21Kramer, Susan 23
0002 PSYA 20Kelly, Michelle 20
0002 PSYA 20Riconscente, Selma 23
0002 PSYA 18Upchurch, Deanna 18
0002 PSYA 16Chouinard, Paul 16
0002 PSYA 16Delano-Botelho, Lisa 16
0002 PSYA 16Strangis, Patricia 16
0002 PSYA 15Carlini, Ralph 15
0002 PSYA 15Lifrak, Timothy 19
0002 PSYA 12Adler, Ethan 12
0002 PSYA 11Baptist, Janice 29
0002 PSYA 11Kulpa, Stavroula 11
0002 PSYA 10Frazer, Bruce 10
0002 PSYA 10Rossi, Traci 10
0002 PSYA 10Sykes, David 10
0002 PSYA 9McMichael, Christine 9
0002 PSYA 8Coughlin, Michael 26
0002 PSYA 7Cicero, John 31
0002 PSYA 7Martins, Heidi 7
0002 PSYA 5Machado, Randy 6
0002 PSYA 5Zahm, Mary 5
0002 PSYA 4Charette, Deborah 27
0002 PSYA 4Fahiem, Maha 4
0002 PSYA 4Hernandez, Timothy 4
0002 PSYA 4Jackson, Rhiannon 4
0002 PSYA 3Arrow, Birgit 3
0002 PSYA 3Gouveia, Tanya 3
0002 PSYA 2Garcia, Alan 17
0002 PSYA 2Griffith, Kimberly 10

0002 SERA 31Cicero, John 31
0002 SERA 26Coughlin, Michael 26
0002 SERA 17Correia, Paul 17
0002 SERA 8Nolan, Scott 8
0002 SERA 6Heaney, Nicole 22
0002 SERA 5Hibbert, Debbie-Ann 5
0002 SERA 4Owens, Jimmy 22



DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0002 SERA 4Perkins, William 5
0002 SERA 3Clark, Rebecca 11
0002 SERA 1Frazer, Bruce 10

0002 SOCA 29Mayhew, Dana 29
0002 SOCA 22Owens, Jimmy 22
0002 SOCA 19Singleton, William 19
0002 SOCA 17Cicero, John 31
0002 SOCA 17Souza, Joseph 17
0002 SOCA 15Lifrak, Timothy 19
0002 SOCA 13Corey, Jonathan 13
0002 SOCA 13Marden, Amy 13
0002 SOCA 12Estaphan, Mitchell 37
0002 SOCA 12Riconscente, Selma 23
0002 SOCA 11Adler, Ethan 12
0002 SOCA 11Clark, Rebecca 11
0002 SOCA 11Rebello, Paul 11
0002 SOCA 10Awosan, Joshua 10
0002 SOCA 10Medeiros, Patricia 2
0002 SOCA 9Bednarz, Gerald 9
0002 SOCA 9Kulpa, Stavroula 11
0002 SOCA 7Avedikian, Colleen 7
0002 SOCA 5Upchurch, Deanna 18
0002 SOCA 5Willis, Gerald 5
0002 SOCA 4Smith-Wenning, Kathleen 4
0002 SOCA 3Lamptey, Enoch 3
0002 SOCA 2Carlini, Ralph 15
0002 SOCA 1Chouinard, Paul 16
0002 SOCA 1Garcia, Alan 17
0002 SOCA 1Noble, Frank 8

0002 SSCA 7Pereira, Gabriel 44

0003 ACCA 42McGarty, Thomas 8
0003 ACCA 37Carroll-Connor, Joanne 37
0003 ACCA 20Berube, Janet 20
0003 ACCA 17McCabe, Gerard 17
0003 ACCA 17Santos, Ronald 17
0003 ACCA 13Heaney, Gina 13
0003 ACCA 10O'Malley, Patrick 10
0003 ACCA 9Kelley, Bonnie 11
0003 ACCA 7Perryman, Alex 7
0003 ACCA 7Perryman, Dorris 8
0003 ACCA 5Bartolo, Sandra 5
0003 ACCA 5Carreiro, Christopher 5
0003 ACCA 5Niedziocha, Sherrie 5
0003 ACCA 4Allen, David 19
0003 ACCA 3Kacmarsky, Marie 12
0003 ACCA 1Ojadi, Vivien 1
0003 ACCA 1Sanon, Senes 1

0003 BNKA 6Perryman, Dorris 8
0003 BNKA 3Girard, Jeanne 11
0003 BNKA 3Hall, Nicole 6
0003 BNKA 1Rose, Anthony 7
0003 BNKA 1Short, Natalie 10

0003 BUSA 21Camara, William 21
0003 BUSA 15Panaggio, Brenda 15
0003 BUSA 9Sousa, Sandra 13
0003 BUSA 8Girard, Jeanne 11



DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0003 BUSA 7Bjornson, Edward 8
0003 BUSA 7Previte, John 9
0003 BUSA 5Lynch, April 17
0003 BUSA 4Berube, Janet 20
0003 BUSA 4Buffi, Kevin 4
0003 BUSA 4Chrones, James 4
0003 BUSA 4Hall, Nicole 6
0003 BUSA 4Heaney, Gina 13
0003 BUSA 4Picard, Tania 5
0003 BUSA 3Cabral, James 3
0003 BUSA 3Carreiro, Christopher 5
0003 BUSA 3Dekkers, Jennifer 8
0003 BUSA 3Perryman, Alex 7
0003 BUSA 3Santos, Ronald 17
0003 BUSA 3Short, Natalie 10
0003 BUSA 2Carroll-Connor, Joanne 37
0003 BUSA 2Fennessy Jr, Robert 2
0003 BUSA 2Kacmarsky, Marie 12
0003 BUSA 2Perryman, Dorris 8
0003 BUSA 2Rose, Anthony 7
0003 BUSA 1Ferro, Rose 14
0003 BUSA 1Ojadi, Vivien 1
0003 BUSA 1Silvia, Richard 24
0003 BUSA 1Yoon, Jay 3

0003 CISA 30Arruda, Janelle 30
0003 CISA 30Haworth, Dennis 37
0003 CISA 29Grocer, Priscilla 29
0003 CISA 24Silvia, Richard 24
0003 CISA 23Steele, Raymond 23
0003 CISA 21Watson, Craig 21
0003 CISA 20Ferreira, Silvino 25
0003 CISA 18Patacchiola, Lisa 18
0003 CISA 14Ferro, Rose 14
0003 CISA 14Kholodov, Igor 15
0003 CISA 6Furtado-Chagas, Tracy 9
0003 CISA 5Allen, David 19
0003 CISA 5Frechette, Steven 8
0003 CISA 3Roe, Lisa 4

0003 CISB 26Grocer, Priscilla 29
0003 CISB 22Haworth, Dennis 37
0003 CISB 9Kholodov, Igor 15
0003 CISB 6Ferreira, Silvino 25
0003 CISB 4Arruda, Janelle 30
0003 CISB 4Watson, Craig 21

0003 CISC 23Arruda, Janelle 30
0003 CISC 19Ferreira, Silvino 25
0003 CISC 16Grocer, Priscilla 29
0003 CISC 13Silvia, Richard 24
0003 CISC 10Haworth, Dennis 37
0003 CISC 9Watson, Craig 21
0003 CISC 3Roe, Lisa 4
0003 CISC 2Kholodov, Igor 15

0003 CISD 16Ferreira, Silvino 25
0003 CISD 8Arruda, Janelle 30
0003 CISD 5Grocer, Priscilla 29
0003 CISD 3Frechette, Steven 8



DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0003 CISD 3Steele, Raymond 23

0003 CISE 15Watson, Craig 21
0003 CISE 7Arruda, Janelle 30
0003 CISE 6Ferro, Rose 14
0003 CISE 6Kholodov, Igor 15
0003 CISE 3Grocer, Priscilla 29
0003 CISE 3Steele, Raymond 23
0003 CISE 2Ferreira, Silvino 25
0003 CISE 2Silvia, Richard 24

0003 CULA 22StAmour, Suzanne 22
0003 CULA 21Hobin, Stephen 21
0003 CULA 15Hastreiter, Kristine 15
0003 CULA 11Cabral, Gloria 11
0003 CULA 10Martinez, Esteban 10
0003 CULA 8Ossa, Mauricio 8
0003 CULA 4Rapoza, John 4
0003 CULA 1Steele, Raymond 23

0003 MANA 16McGarty, Thomas 8
0003 MANA 11Girard, Jeanne 11
0003 MANA 11Lynch, April 17
0003 MANA 8Previte, John 9
0003 MANA 6Cho, Stewart 8
0003 MANA 6Sakell, Matthew 16
0003 MANA 5Dekkers, Jennifer 8
0003 MANA 5McCabe, Gerard 17
0003 MANA 5Sousa, Sandra 13
0003 MANA 4Hall, Nicole 6
0003 MANA 3Bjornson, Edward 8
0003 MANA 3Picard, Tania 5
0003 MANA 2Kacmarsky, Marie 12
0003 MANA 2Loggains, Nanette 12
0003 MANA 2Perryman, Alex 7
0003 MANA 2Yoon, Jay 3
0003 MANA 1Ferro, Rose 14
0003 MANA 1Furtado-Chagas, Tracy 9
0003 MANA 1Rose, Anthony 7
0003 MANA 1Santos, Ronald 17
0003 MANA 1Short, Natalie 10

0003 MARA 14Lynch, April 17
0003 MARA 8Cho, Stewart 8
0003 MARA 7Previte, John 9
0003 MARA 6Rose, Anthony 7
0003 MARA 5Carroll-Connor, Joanne 37
0003 MARA 5Dekkers, Jennifer 8
0003 MARA 5Sousa, Sandra 13
0003 MARA 4Bjornson, Edward 8
0003 MARA 4Kacmarsky, Marie 12
0003 MARA 2Hall, Nicole 6
0003 MARA 2McGarty, Thomas 8
0003 MARA 2Short, Natalie 10
0003 MARA 2Yoon, Jay 3
0003 MARA 1Murphy, Michele 11

0003 OFCA 32Martin, Carol 32
0003 OFCA 26Yohe, Diana 26
0003 OFCA 13Real-Martins, Tahais 13
0003 OFCA 12Peloquin, Stacy 12



DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0003 OFCA 11Kelley, Bonnie 11
0003 OFCA 10Short, Natalie 10
0003 OFCA 10Watson, Craig 21
0003 OFCA 5Silvia, Richard 24
0003 OFCA 4Carroll-Connor, Joanne 37
0003 OFCA 4Tamulinas, Ann 4
0003 OFCA 2Revier, Victoria 14
0003 OFCA 1Costa, Madeleine 13
0003 OFCA 1Libucha, Kym 6
0003 OFCA 1Tiebout, Angela 6

0003 RESA 1Camara, William 21
0003 RESA 1Rose, Anthony 7

0003 RMNA 1Hall, Nicole 6

0004 CHCA 1Medeiros, Patricia 2

0004 DACA 2Newbert-Avila, Jane 33
0004 DACA 1Medeiros, Patricia 2

0004 DHGA 32Parent, Suzanne 32
0004 DHGA 31Horowiec, Jane 31
0004 DHGA 12Broderick, Kimberly 12
0004 DHGA 7Horton, Renee 7
0004 DHGA 6Magalhaes, Hilda 6
0004 DHGA 5Mogawer, Manal 5
0004 DHGA 3Carreiro, Kimberly 3
0004 DHGA 3Machado, Kaitlyn 3

0004 HCIA 14Wright, Lisa 20
0004 HCIA 12Silvia, Megan 12
0004 HCIA 4Lamagna, Barbara 8
0004 HCIA 2Hiller, Kelli 14
0004 HCIA 1Magalhaes, Hilda 6
0004 HCIA 1McGuire, James 17
0004 HCIA 1Revier, Victoria 14

0004 HLTA 20Wright, Lisa 20
0004 HLTA 13Revier, Victoria 14
0004 HLTA 12Vieira, Lucia 12
0004 HLTA 11Silvia, Megan 12
0004 HLTA 8Griffith, Kimberly 10
0004 HLTA 8Lamagna, Barbara 8
0004 HLTA 8Talbot, Matthew 10
0004 HLTA 7Audette, Ronald 20
0004 HLTA 7Hiller, Kelli 14
0004 HLTA 6Tiebout, Angela 6
0004 HLTA 2Demers, Vivian 2
0004 HLTA 1Parent, Suzanne 32

0004 HLTB 4Hom, Gladys 4
0004 HLTB 2Wright, Lisa 20

0004 MATA 4Griffith, Kimberly 10
0004 MATA 2Kramer, Susan 23

0004 MEDA 14Hiller, Kelli 14
0004 MEDA 11St George, Debra 11
0004 MEDA 4Fonseca, Sari 4
0004 MEDA 1Ventetuolo, Alan 31

0004 NURA 8Schryver, Patricia 8
0004 NURA 6Plante, Kathleen 6
0004 NURA 3Ayala, Donna 3



DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0004 NURA 2Brown, Nancy 2

0004 OTAA 20Costa, David 20
0004 OTAA 11Rice, Diana 11
0004 OTAA 9Pimental, Karen 9
0004 OTAA 8Duponte-Williams, Johanna 7
0004 OTAA 5Stumper, Joanna 5
0004 OTAA 3Messier, Constance 3

0004 PLBA 14Hiller, Kelli 14
0004 PLBA 1Wright, Lisa 20

0004 SERA 9Kramer, Susan 23

0005 BIOA 27Gomes, Ann Marie 27
0005 BIOA 18Gregory, Geraldine 18
0005 BIOA 16Fernandes, Donna 17
0005 BIOA 14Barrett, Susan 14
0005 BIOA 12Bebis, Constance 12
0005 BIOA 12Foley-Peres, Kathleen 17
0005 BIOA 12Lamoureux, Denise 12
0005 BIOA 12Tarsitano, Samuel 16
0005 BIOA 11Francis, Jonathan 12
0005 BIOA 11True, Mary 31
0005 BIOA 10Hasan, Syed 10
0005 BIOA 10Langbauer, William 10
0005 BIOA 9Newton, Kimberly 10
0005 BIOA 8Donato, Michael 9
0005 BIOA 8Rapien, Mary 12
0005 BIOA 8Saman, Sudad 10
0005 BIOA 8Talbot, Matthew 10
0005 BIOA 8Ventetuolo, Alan 31
0005 BIOA 7Caron, Robert 14
0005 BIOA 7Kim, Sang 7
0005 BIOA 7Raya, Mario 7
0005 BIOA 6Albattah, Raid 7
0005 BIOA 6Bomback, Laura 28
0005 BIOA 6Elmarsafawy, Sahar 9
0005 BIOA 6Foster Scharf, Adrienne 13
0005 BIOA 6Perreira, John 29
0005 BIOA 5Ahrabi, Ali 6
0005 BIOA 5True, David 17
0005 BIOA 4Sipala, Michael 8
0005 BIOA 3Garcia-Rios, Mario 8
0005 BIOA 3Mbugua, Jacqueline 13
0005 BIOA 3Powers, William 7
0005 BIOA 2Amaral, Juliet 28
0005 BIOA 2Houghton, Christine 11
0005 BIOA 1Hiller, Kelli 14
0005 BIOA 1Howarth, Paulette 10
0005 BIOA 1Ibrahim, Magdy 4
0005 BIOA 1Libucha, Kym 6
0005 BIOA 1Moniz, George 35
0005 BIOA 1Rak, Robert 20
0005 BIOA 1Tremblay, Kathryn 3
0005 BIOA 1Warr, David 33

0005 BIOB 35Moniz, George 35
0005 BIOB 31True, Mary 31
0005 BIOB 31Ventetuolo, Alan 31
0005 BIOB 28Amaral, Juliet 28



DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0005 BIOB 27Bomback, Laura 28
0005 BIOB 27Perreira, John 29
0005 BIOB 19Constantine, James 8
0005 BIOB 17Foley-Peres, Kathleen 17
0005 BIOB 17McGuire, James 17
0005 BIOB 16Tarsitano, Samuel 16
0005 BIOB 14Wright, Lisa 20
0005 BIOB 13Fernandes, Donna 17
0005 BIOB 13Mbugua, Jacqueline 13
0005 BIOB 12Foster Scharf, Adrienne 13
0005 BIOB 12Francis, Jonathan 12
0005 BIOB 11Barrett, Susan 14
0005 BIOB 11Caron, Robert 14
0005 BIOB 10Saman, Sudad 10
0005 BIOB 9Hammond, Melissa 9
0005 BIOB 9Howarth, Paulette 10
0005 BIOB 8Bebis, Constance 12
0005 BIOB 8Hasan, Syed 10
0005 BIOB 8StAmour, Suzanne 22
0005 BIOB 7Elmarsafawy, Sahar 9
0005 BIOB 7Garcia-Rios, Mario 8
0005 BIOB 7Sipala, Michael 8
0005 BIOB 6Garganta, Kathleen 6
0005 BIOB 5Albattah, Raid 7
0005 BIOB 5Donato, Michael 9
0005 BIOB 5Griffith, Kimberly 10
0005 BIOB 5Lamoureux, Denise 12
0005 BIOB 5Raya, Mario 7
0005 BIOB 4Ibrahim, Magdy 4
0005 BIOB 4Kim, Sang 7
0005 BIOB 4Talbot, Matthew 10
0005 BIOB 3Ahrabi, Ali 6
0005 BIOB 3Rapien, Mary 12
0005 BIOB 2Gomes, Ann Marie 27
0005 BIOB 2Hiller, Kelli 14
0005 BIOB 1Newton, Kimberly 10

0005 BNKA 2Grady, James 26
0005 BNKA 1McCourt, Susan 14

0005 CHMA 33Warr, David 33
0005 CHMA 15True, David 17
0005 CHMA 14Winsor, Paul 15
0005 CHMA 14Woldegiorgis, Kelemu 14
0005 CHMA 11Erickson, Jeffrey 11
0005 CHMA 7Albattah, Raid 7
0005 CHMA 7Francis, Jonathan 12
0005 CHMA 6Donato, Michael 9
0005 CHMA 6Garcia-Rios, Mario 8
0005 CHMA 6Rak, Robert 20
0005 CHMA 6Saman, Sudad 10
0005 CHMA 5Raya, Mario 7
0005 CHMA 4Coleman, David 7
0005 CHMA 4Foley-Peres, Kathleen 17
0005 CHMA 3Hasan, Syed 10
0005 CHMA 3Tarr, Natalie 3
0005 CHMA 2Foster Scharf, Adrienne 13
0005 CHMA 1Constantine, James 8
0005 CHMA 1Kim, Sang 7



DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0005 CHMA 1Mbugua, Jacqueline 13
0005 CHMA 1Talbot, Matthew 10

0005 CISA 4Aprea, Michael 23
0005 CISA 4Golen, Wayne 34
0005 CISA 3Cass, Mary 11
0005 CISA 2Coleman, David 7

0005 EDRA 26Sirois, Leo 28
0005 EDRA 21Aprea, Michael 23
0005 EDRA 11daSilva, Joseph 11
0005 EDRA 10Cass, Mary 11
0005 EDRA 10Ucci, Anthony 26
0005 EDRA 7Young, Eileen 10
0005 EDRA 5Golen, Wayne 34
0005 EDRA 2Rak, Robert 20
0005 EDRA 2Sinha, Yashwant 3

0005 EDRB 9Young, Eileen 10

0005 ENVA 18Rak, Robert 20
0005 ENVA 14Massa, Miguel 14
0005 ENVA 3daSilva, Joseph 11
0005 ENVA 2Meyers, Michael 13
0005 ENVA 1Coleman, David 7
0005 ENVA 1Donato, Michael 9

0005 ETKA 34Golen, Wayne 34
0005 ETKA 13Meyers, Michael 13
0005 ETKA 9Ucci, Anthony 26
0005 ETKA 7Cass, Mary 11
0005 ETKA 3Coleman, David 7
0005 ETKA 3daSilva, Joseph 11
0005 ETKA 3Sinha, Yashwant 3
0005 ETKA 1Donato, Michael 9
0005 ETKA 1Ferreira, Silvino 25
0005 ETKA 1Watson, Craig 21

0005 ETKB 13Aprea, Michael 23
0005 ETKB 8Young, Eileen 10
0005 ETKB 6daSilva, Joseph 11
0005 ETKB 5Ucci, Anthony 26
0005 ETKB 1Sinha, Yashwant 3
0005 ETKB 1Sirois, Leo 28

0005 ETKC 23Ucci, Anthony 26
0005 ETKC 16Aprea, Michael 23
0005 ETKC 2Sinha, Yashwant 3
0005 ETKC 2Wolfson, Zachary 10
0005 ETKC 1daSilva, Joseph 11
0005 ETKC 1Golen, Wayne 34
0005 ETKC 1Winsor, Paul 15

0005 FIRA 16Coleman, Robert 16
0005 FIRA 13Gallagher, Kevin 13
0005 FIRA 10Johnson, Matthew 10
0005 FIRA 7Gomes, Richard 7
0005 FIRA 6Powers, William 7
0005 FIRA 1Paquette, Paul 21

0005 FIRB 21Paquette, Paul 21
0005 FIRB 20Audette, Ronald 20
0005 FIRB 9Furtado, Mark 9
0005 FIRB 8Khoury, Jordan 8



DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0005 MTHA 42Roy, Albert 8
0005 MTHA 40Ventura, John 40
0005 MTHA 30Soares, Sandra 30
0005 MTHA 21Avedikian, Daniel 28
0005 MTHA 20Belmedani, Ameur 20
0005 MTHA 19Passman, Donna 20
0005 MTHA 18Silva, Anne 18
0005 MTHA 17Cabral, Francis 18
0005 MTHA 17McKnight, Fonda 17
0005 MTHA 16Costa, Michael 16
0005 MTHA 15Torres, Ana 15
0005 MTHA 14McCourt, Susan 14
0005 MTHA 14Previte, Elaine 18
0005 MTHA 13Kull, Karla 13
0005 MTHA 11Driscoll, Richard 12
0005 MTHA 11Fernandes, Michael 14
0005 MTHA 11Henry, David 12
0005 MTHA 11Higham, J Kirk 12
0005 MTHA 11Schild, Willy 12
0005 MTHA 10Alden, Autumn 10
0005 MTHA 9Mavrikidis, Nickolas 10
0005 MTHA 9O'Neil, Stephanie 9
0005 MTHA 9Sakell, Matthew 16
0005 MTHA 9Wilson, Alice 9
0005 MTHA 8Bhattarai, Giriraj 8
0005 MTHA 8Kolawole, Julius 11
0005 MTHA 8Kouma, Angeliki 9
0005 MTHA 8Muller, Ann 8
0005 MTHA 8Savoy, Glenn 8
0005 MTHA 7McGarty, Thomas 8
0005 MTHA 6Litwinetz, Kaitlyn 6
0005 MTHA 6Mank, Jeffrey 10
0005 MTHA 5Cipollini, John 6
0005 MTHA 5Knuth, Heather 5
0005 MTHA 5Koumas, Sokratis 12
0005 MTHA 5Sirois, Leo 28
0005 MTHA 4Costa, Jose 18
0005 MTHA 3Coleman, David 7
0005 MTHA 3Houde, Cara 3
0005 MTHA 3Sethares, Greg 3
0005 MTHA 1Mayhew, Mary 8
0005 MTHA 1Saman, Sudad 10
0005 MTHA 1Sinha, Yashwant 3
0005 MTHA 1Wolfson, Zachary 10

0005 MTHB 26Soares, Sandra 30
0005 MTHB 25Avedikian, Daniel 28
0005 MTHB 18Previte, Elaine 18
0005 MTHB 16Passman, Donna 20
0005 MTHB 12Koumas, Sokratis 12
0005 MTHB 11Kolawole, Julius 11
0005 MTHB 11Schild, Willy 12
0005 MTHB 10Driscoll, Richard 12
0005 MTHB 10Mank, Jeffrey 10
0005 MTHB 10McCourt, Susan 14
0005 MTHB 9Cabral, Francis 18
0005 MTHB 9Kouma, Angeliki 9
0005 MTHB 8Alden, Autumn 10



DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0005 MTHB 8Fernandes, Michael 14
0005 MTHB 8McKnight, Fonda 17
0005 MTHB 7Kull, Karla 13
0005 MTHB 7Sakell, Matthew 16
0005 MTHB 7Ventura, John 40
0005 MTHB 6Higham, J Kirk 12
0005 MTHB 6Savoy, Glenn 8
0005 MTHB 6Silva, Anne 18
0005 MTHB 5Henry, David 12
0005 MTHB 5O'Neil, Stephanie 9
0005 MTHB 5Wolfson, Zachary 10
0005 MTHB 4Bhattarai, Giriraj 8
0005 MTHB 4Litwinetz, Kaitlyn 6
0005 MTHB 4Mavrikidis, Nickolas 10
0005 MTHB 3Belmedani, Ameur 20
0005 MTHB 3Coleman, David 7
0005 MTHB 2Bartolo, Sandra 5
0005 MTHB 2Cipollini, John 6
0005 MTHB 2Houde, Cara 3
0005 MTHB 2Sethares, Greg 3
0005 MTHB 2Torres, Ana 15
0005 MTHB 1Muller, Ann 8
0005 MTHB 1Roy, Albert 8
0005 MTHB 1Sinha, Yashwant 3

0005 MTHC 15Hoy, William 15
0005 MTHC 12Avedikian, Daniel 28
0005 MTHC 9Higham, J Kirk 12
0005 MTHC 9Soares, Sandra 30
0005 MTHC 8Bhattarai, Giriraj 8
0005 MTHC 6Cabral, Francis 18
0005 MTHC 4Mank, Jeffrey 10
0005 MTHC 4Previte, Elaine 18
0005 MTHC 3Wolfson, Zachary 10
0005 MTHC 2Fernandes, Michael 14
0005 MTHC 1Coleman, David 7
0005 MTHC 1Houde, Cara 3
0005 MTHC 1Litwinetz, Kaitlyn 6
0005 MTHC 1Mavrikidis, Nickolas 10

0005 PHYA 36Crook, George 42
0005 PHYA 10Wolfson, Zachary 10
0005 PHYA 5Coleman, David 7
0005 PHYA 2Sinha, Yashwant 3
0005 PHYA 1Donato, Michael 9
0005 PHYA 1Meyers, Michael 13

0005 SCIA 30Crook, George 42
0005 SCIA 21True, Mary 31
0005 SCIA 19Haworth, Dennis 37
0005 SCIA 16Marks, Michael 16
0005 SCIA 9Houghton, Christine 11
0005 SCIA 9Rapien, Mary 12
0005 SCIA 9True, David 17
0005 SCIA 8Newton, Kimberly 10
0005 SCIA 7Donato, Michael 9
0005 SCIA 7Raja-Abraham, Ranjini 7
0005 SCIA 7Rak, Robert 20
0005 SCIA 6Coleman, David 7
0005 SCIA 6Libucha, Kym 6



DIV AREA NAMES
YEARS 
AREA

YEARS 
COLLEGE

0005 SCIA 6Wolfson, Zachary 10
0005 SCIA 5Brown, Emily 6
0005 SCIA 5Gomes, Ann Marie 27
0005 SCIA 4Macho, Jessica 4
0005 SCIA 4Talbot, Matthew 10
0005 SCIA 3Caron, Robert 14
0005 SCIA 3Forry, Andrea 3
0005 SCIA 3Saman, Sudad 10
0005 SCIA 3Tremblay, Kathryn 3
0005 SCIA 2Foley-Peres, Kathleen 17
0005 SCIA 1Albattah, Raid 7
0005 SCIA 1Hasan, Syed 10
0005 SCIA 1Ventetuolo, Alan 31
0005 SCIA 1Winsor, Paul 15

0007 LSPA 1Puniello, Jennifer 3

L CEDA 3Puniello, Jennifer 3


